



2026:HHC:14758

Vinod Kumar vs. State of HP

Cr. Revision No. 146 of 2015

25.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter for arguments after four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th November, 2025
(Chander)