



2026:HHC:14758

Vinod Kumar vs State of H.P

Cr. Revision No.146 of 2015

01.01.2026 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutehria, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State .

List after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

January 01, 2026 (meera)